
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.111 0.532 0.952 1.373 1.793
ppb

0.111 0.532 0.952 1.373 1.793
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.98281 0.99140 1.00000 1.00875 1.01750
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

2 0 2
ppb 1e 14

0.9455 0.9727 1.0000 1.0288 1.0577
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

33.54 16.77 0.00 16.77 33.54
ppb

12.97 6.49 0.00 6.49 12.97
ppb

0.9329 0.9665 1.0000 1.0360 1.0719
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e6

2 4 6
ppb 1e6

0.1250 0.0625 0.0000 0.0625 0.1250
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999999404 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98477 0.99239 1.00000 1.00773 1.01546
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

2 0 2
ppb 1e 14

0.938 0.969 1.000 1.033 1.066
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.95660 0.97830 1.00000 1.02268 1.04537
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Oct2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.97565 0.98782 1.00000 1.01248 1.02496
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Oct2019)
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